LOCATION KEY
2RC - 2nd Floor Resident Center

2RC Lobby - 2nd Floor Resident Center
Lobby

4RC - 4th Floor Resident Center
5RC - 5th Floor Resident Center
AWR - Ada Whitehouse Room
PDR - Private Dining Room
WRAS - Wild Rose Art Studio

April Fool's Day

10:00
10:15
11:00

11:15
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

Social Visits (4RC)
Fall Prevention (AWR)
Manicures (5RC)
Advanced Fit and Functional (AWR)
Bridge (5RC)

Living to Learn (553)

Ted Talks (Slate Room)

Exploring the Arts (553)

Burcham Mixer (Bistro)

TV Mass (AWR)

Live Stream Peoples
Church (Room 553)
Live Stream Musical
Performance (AWR)
Vespers (AWR)

10:00
10:30

2:00

4:00

10:00
10:15
11:00

11:15

1:30

1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00

3:00

3:30

Social Visits (4RC)

Fall Prevention (AWR)

Manicures (5RC)

Advanced Fit and

Functional (AWR)

Art Appreciation with Ethel:
Jacob Lawrence (Slate Room)
Bridge (5RC)

Living to Learn (553)

Ted Talks *Cancelled* (Slate Room)
Exploring the Arts (553)

RC Education Series (AWR)
Burcham Mixer (Bistro)

10:00
10:30

TV Mass (AWR)
Live Stream Peoples
Church (Room 553)
Lansing Matinee
Musicale (AWR)
Vespers (AWR)

2:00

4:00

&
o

10:00
10:15
11:00

11:15

1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00

3:30

Social Visits (4RC)

Fall Prevention (AWR)
Manicures (5RC)

Advanced Fit and
Functional (AWR)

Bridge (5RC)

Living to Learn (553)

Ted Talks (Slate Room)
Exploring the Arts (553)
Burcham Mixer (Bistro)

15

TV Mass (AWR)

Live Stream Peoples
Church (Room 553)
Live Stream Musical
Performance (AWR)
Vespers (AWR)

10:00
10:30

2:00

4:00

v

Earth Day

10:00
10:15
11:00

11:15
1:30
2:00
2:30
2:30
3:30

Social Visits (4RC)

Fall Prevention (AWR)

Manicures (5RC)

Advanced Fit and Functional (AWR)
Bridge (5RC)

Living to Learn (553)

Exploring the Arts (553)

Ted Talks (Slate Room)

Burcham Mixer (Bistro)

10:00
10:30

TV Mass (AWR)

Live Stream Peoples
Church (Room 553)
Steam Boat Bill Jr.
(Grand Ledge Opera House)
Vespers (AWR)

28

3:00

4:00

10:00
10:15
11:00

11:15

1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00

3:30

7:00

Social Visits (4RC)

Fall Prevention (AWR)
Manicures (5RC)

Advanced Fit and
Functional (AWR)

Bridge (5RC)

Living to Learn (553)

Ted Talks (Slate Room)
Exploring the Arts (553)
Burcham Mixer (Bistro)
New Horizon Band (AWR¥)

1:00
1:30

4:00
7:00

Open Bible Study (Slate
Room)

Fit and Functional
(AWR)
RC Birthday Party (4RC)
4th Floor Neighborhood
Meeting (4RC)

Wii Bowling (553)

American History (AWR)

10:00

11:15

11:30

4:00
7:00

Open Bible Study (Slate
Room)

Fit and Functional
(AWR)

Lunch Bunch (Coral Gables
Restaurant)

Wii Bowling (553)

American History (AWR)

10:00
10:00
11:15
1:30
1:30
2:00
3:00

4:00
7:00

Celebration of Life
(AWR)

Open Bible Study (Slate
Room)

Fit and Functional (AWR)

Gadget Workshop (2RC Lobby)
Movie Outing: (TBD)

2nd Floor Neighborhood
Meeting (PDR)

Lansing Area Parkinson's Support
Group* (AWR)

Wii Bowling (553)

American History (AWR)

16

9:30
10:00

11:15

3:00

4:00
7:00

Death Cafe (WRAS)
Open Bible Study (Slate
Room)

Fit and Functional
(AWR)

5th Floor Neighborhood
Meeting (5RC)

Wii Bowling (553)
American History (AWR)

23

10:00
11:15
1:30

4:00
7:00

Open Bible Study (Slate

Room) .
Fit and Functional

(AWR)

Jonathan Gerry (AWR)

Wii Bowling (553)

American History (AWR)

Fall Prevention (AWR)
Advanced Fit and
Functional (AWR)
Rendever Virtual Reality
(Room Visits)

Reference a Librarian (2RC)
Strong Voices (Slate Room)
Cardio Drumming (Pebble 1)
Artist Studio (553)

Danny Paul's Grand Ole Opry
(AWR)

Evening Movie* (AWR)

11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00

3:00

7:00

Fall Prevention (AWR)
Advanced Fit and
Functional (AWR)
Rendever Virtual Reality
(Room Visits)

Reference a Librarian (2RC)
Strong Voices (Slate Room)
Cardio Drumming (Pebble 1)
Peter Bergin (AWR)
Evening Movie* (AWR)

10:15
11:15

10

11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30

2:00
7:00

Breakfast With A
Doctor (AWR)

Fit and Functional (4RC)
Rendever Virtual Reality
(Room Visits)

Reference a Librarian (2RC)
Strong Voices (Slate Room)
Cardio Drumming (Pebble 1)
New Horizon Band (AWR)
Evening Movie* (AWR)

9:30
10:15 17
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30

2:00
7:00

Fall Prevention (AWR)
Advanced Fit and
Functional (AWR)

Rendever Virtual Reality
(Room Visits)

Reference a Librarian (2RC)
Strong Voices (Slate Room)
Cardio Drumming (Pebble 1)
Artist Studio (553)

Oopsy Daisy Flower Sales (2RC
Lobby)

Evening Movie* (AWR)

10:15
11:15

11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00

7:00

11:15

1:30
2:00
3:30

Rosary and Communion

(AWR)

Travel Series (553)

Fit and Functional

(AWR)

Bridge (5RC)

Cooking Through Time (AWR)
Exploring Architecture (Slate
Room)

10:00

11:00
11:15

1:30
2:00
315

4:00

Rosary and Communion
(AWR)

Travel Series (553)

Fit and Functional
(AWR)

Bridge (5RC)

Creative Coloring (553)
Exploring Architecture (Slate
Room)

Alzheimer's Caregiver Support
Group (PDR)

11

10:00

11:00
11:15

1:30
2:00
2:30

315

Rosary and Communion
(AWR)

Travel Series (553)

Fit and Functional
(AWR)

Bridge (5RC)

Creative Coloring (553)
Let's Talk About Birds (AWR)
Exploring Architecture (Slate
Room)

18

10:00

10:15
11:00

1:30
1:30

2:00
315

Rosary and Communion
(AWR)

Fit and Functional (4RC)
Travel Series (553)
Bridge (5RC)

RC Food Committee Meeting
(PDR)

Creative Coloring (553)
Exploring Architecture (Slate
Room)

25

1:00
3:00
6:30

Fall Prevention (AWR)
Tech Time (4RC)
Advanced Fit and
Functional (AWR)
Manicures (4RC)
Wine and Cheese (2RC)
Fascinating People and Places (4RC)

10:15
10:30
1:00
6:30

Fit and Functional (4RC)
Tech Time (4RC)
Manicures (4RC)
Fascinating People and
Places (4RC)

j P

10:15
10:30

1:00
3:00

6:00

Fit and Functional (4RC)
Tech Time (4RC) 1 9
Manicures (4RC)

Wine and Cheese

(2RC)

The Grassroots Historian
(AWR*)

10:15
10:30

1:00
2:00

6:30

Fit and Functional (4RC)

Tech Time (4RC)

Manicures (4RC)

Preuss Pets Animal

Encounter (AWR)

Fascinating People and Places (4RC)

7:00

Brain Boosters (4RC)
Movie Matinee (AWR)
Farkle (4RC)

Evening Movie* (AWR)

10:00
1:30
2:00
7:00

Brain Boosters (4RC)
Movie Matinee (AWR)
Farkle (4RC)

Evening Movie* (AWR)

10:00
1:30
2:00
7:00

Brain Boosters (4RC)
Movie Matinee (AWR)
Farkle (4RC)

Evening Movie* (AWR)

10:00
1:30
2:00
7:00

Brain Boosters (4RC)
Movie Matinee (AWR)
Farkle (4RC)

Evening Movie* (AWR)

*Indicates that staff will not
be present and residents
may need support or
assistance to attend.

**Indicates specific special
program offered
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